City of

DESIGN CRITERIA

Live Loads:
Roof Snow Load
Flat Roof Snow Load

Floor Loads
Residential
Dead Loads:
Roof

Roofing (new and future)
Sheathing (5/8” plywood)
Insulation
Pre-Manufactured Trusses at 24” o.c.
Mechanical and Electrical
5/8” Gypsum Board Ceiling
Miscellaneous
Total Roof Load
Floor
Sheathing (3/4” plywood)
Sub-floor (1/2” particle board)
TJI Joists
Insulation
Mechanical and Electrical
Miscellaneous
Total Floor Load
Wall Weights
Wood-stud Walls

Soil Load:
Load Bearing Capacity

Wind:
Basic Wind Speed
3-second gust
Wind Exposure
Seismic:

Seismic Design Category

25.0 psf

40.0 psf

5.0 psf
1.8 psf
1.0 psf
2.5 psf
1.0 psf
2.8 psf

0.9 psf

15.0 psf

2.3 psf
2.5 psf
2.0 psf
2.0 psf
2.0 psf

4.2 psf

15.0 psf

10.0 psf

1500 psf

80 mph
100 mph

D1



